Eastern Connecticut REALTORS® Information Service, Inc.

e NEW LONDON COUNTY 2004 SALES BY TOWN
@ MLS | For Single Family Homes*

2004 2004 Volume 2004 2004 Median Days on % Sale
Units Average Sale Sale Price Market Price to List
Price Price

Bozrah 15 $3,254,908 $216,994 $195,000 58 96.63%
Colchester 88 $22,570,165 $256,479 $256,000 61 96.12%
East Lyme 223 $79,802,372 $357,858 $299,900 81 96.18%
Franklin 14 $3,644,800 $260,343 $242,500 53 96.90%
Griswold 162 $36,197,756 $223,443 $200,000 80 98.68%
Groton 295 $102,507,482 $347,483 $265,000 70 94.70%
Lebanon 34 $7,301,822 $214,759 $239,950 89 95.47%
Ledyard 252 $63,445,785 $251,769 $237,750 58 98.14%
Lisbon 48 $11,572,240 $241,088 $246,500 43 95.78%
Lyme 93 $41,927,400 $450,832 $385,000 116 94.39%
Montville 258 $60,983,774 $236,371 $224,500 69 98.38%
New London 211 $47,268,745 $224,022 $179,000 61 94.68%
North Stonington 62 $17,559,632 $283,220 $259,450 64 97.42%
Norwich 397 $72,696,549 $183,115 $173,900 56 97.52%
Old Lyme 76 $30,413,000 $400,171 $345,000 108 94.02%
Preston 59 $16,090,923 $272,728 $249,900 67 96.09%
Salem 63 $21,052,183 $334,162 $314,900 67 98.75%
Sprague 25 $5,489,100 $219,564 $192,000 52 98.64%
Stonington 239 $115,076,813 $481,493 $350,000 94 94.53%
Voluntown 37 $9,733,020 $263,055 $237,500 65 96.67%
Waterford 246 $72,869,890 $296,219 $255,000 72 96.17%

*Sales reported by the members of the Eastern Connecticut REALTORS® Information Service, Inc. do not
represent all sales. Information deemed reliable but not guaranteed.



MULTELE TP SR

Eastern Connecticut REALTORS® Information Service, Inc.

NEW LONDON COUNTY 2004 SALES BY TOWN

& MLS For Condominiums*
2004 2004 Volume 2004 2004 Median
Units Average Sale Sale Price
Price

Bozrah 0
Colchester 17 $2,515,300 $147,959 $132,900
East Lyme 51 $8,766,300 $171,888 $134,900
Franklin 0
Griswold 24 $2,842,900 $118,454 $142,500
Groton 136 $21,297,303 $156,598 $149,900
Lebanon 0
Ledyard 29 $3,951,206 $136,248 $134,900
Lisbon 0
Lyme 1 $190,000 $190,000 $190,000
Montville 13 $1,317,600 $101,354 $95,000
New London 64 $7,860,704 $122,824 $103,500
North Stonington 0
Norwich 149 $22,688,742 $152,273 $149,900
Old Lyme 1 $190,000 $190,000 $190,000
Preston 0
Salem 13 $919,800 $70,754 $69,500
Sprague 0
Stonington 46 $15,746,702 $342,320 $340,500
Voluntown 0
Waterford 56 $8,942,300 $159,684 $154,450

Days on
Market

37
40

126
56

70
13
18
68

135
123

61
76

32

% Sale
Price to List
Price

98.73%

96.99%

99.13%
97.69%

97.84%
97.44%
97.35%
98.92%

98.74%
97.44%

98.65%

98.07%

98.42%

*Sales reported by the members of the Eastern Connecticut REALTORS® Information Service, Inc. do not
represent all sales. Information deemed reliable but not guaranteed.



MULTELE TP SR

REALTOR' M'_s o

Bozrah
Colchester
East Lyme
Franklin
Griswold
Groton
Lebanon
Ledyard
Lisbon
Lyme
Montville
New London

North Stonington

Norwich
Old Lyme
Preston
Salem
Sprague
Stonington
Voluntown
Waterford

Eastern Connecticut REALTORS® Information Service, Inc.

NEW LONDON COUNTY 2004 SALES BY TOWN
For Mobile Homes*

2004 2004 Volume 2004 2004 Median Days on
Units Average Sale Sale Price Market
Price
0
0
0
0
8 $529,250 $66,156 $35,000 75
21 $577,290 $27,490 $23,000 58
0
7 $364,000 $52,000 $40,000 42
1 $61,000 $61,000 $61,000 8
0
11 $354,400 $32,218 $32,000 80
0
1 $153,600 $153,600 $153,600 20
6 $184,000 $30,667 $30,000 39
0
0
1 $50,000 $50,000 $50,000 54
0
11 $315,500 $28,682 $26,500 106
0
4 $152,900 $38,225 $34,950 107

% Sale
Price to List
Price

88.90%
93.88%

88.07%
81.44%

93.29%

96.06%

88.03%

100.00%

90.61%

99.35%

*Sales reported by the members of the Eastern Connecticut REALTORS® Information Service, Inc. do not

represent all sales. Information deemed reliable but not guaranteed.



Eastern Connecticut REALTORS® Information Service, Inc.

.._..,...g.,. NEW LONDON COUNTY 2004 SALES BY TOWN

wor - MLS For Land (Residential)*
2004 2004 Volume 2004 2004 Median Days on % Sale
Units Average Sale Sale Price Market Price to List
Price Price

Bozrah 5 $554,000 $110,800 $75,000 94 88.08%
Colchester 3 $486,500 $162,167 $200,000 185 67.15%
East Lyme 20 $3,128,900 $156,445 $159,900 179 97.78%
Franklin 0
Griswold 18 $2,760,500 $153,361 $90,000 152 88.63%
Groton 14 $2,733,860 $195,276 $175,000 121 91.26%
Lebanon 8 $437.,830 $54,729 $62,450 75 71.35%
Ledyard 41 $5,620,200 $137,078 $105,000 120 95.87%
Lisbon 2 $101,100 $50,550 $50,550 30 78.43%
Lyme 8 $1,970,105 $246,263 $279,950 137 77.59%
Montville 21 $2,612,900 $124,424 $75,000 66 82.74%
New London 8 $938,501 $117,313 $57,250 30 71.95%
North Stonington 14 $2,003,500 $143,107 $142,500 109 95.43%
Norwich 22 $1,876,100 $85,277 $75,000 259 95.10%
Old Lyme 4 $800,104 $200,026 $162,450 55 74.78%
Preston 12 $163,600 $13,633 $108,000 30 84.69%
Salem 22 $2,939,800 $133,627 $92,250 237 71.62%
Sprague 9 $2,171,800 $241,311 $160,000 98 94.27%
Stonington 19 $8,093,900 $425,995 $275,000 193 88.12%
Voluntown 7 $583,900 $83,414 $69,900 98 85.53%
Waterford 15 $3,198,500 $213,233 $114,000 173 84.37%

*Sales reported by the members of the Eastern Connecticut REALTORS® Information Service, Inc. do not
represent all sales. Information deemed reliable but not guaranteed.



REALTOR’

MIATFLE LISTWE SEEISE

MLS

Bozrah
Colchester
East Lyme
Franklin
Griswold
Groton
Lebanon
Ledyard
Lisbon
Lyme
Montville
New London
North Stonington
Norwich
Old Lyme
Preston
Salem
Sprague
Stonington
Voluntown
Waterford

Eastern Connecticut REALTORS® Information Service, Inc.

(EW LONDON COUNTY 2004 SALES BY TOWN
For Multi Family Properties*

®

2004
Units

108

135

(=)

24

2004 Volume

$229,000
$719,900
$1,100,000

$3,151,300
$5,637,000

$405,000
$2,185,400
$20,401,820

$159,000
$25,592,893

$2,067,900
$7,021,900

$1,937,700

2004
Average Sale
Price

$229,000
$239,967
$275,000

$165,858
$216,808

$202,500
$198,673
$188,906

$159,000
$189,577

$172,325
$262,500

$242,213

2004 Median
Sale Price

$229,000
$264,900
$210,000

$165,000
$225,000

$202,500
$185,000
$180,000

$159,000
$187,500

$158,000
$73

$199,900

Days on
Market

21
41
57

43
43

45
46
55

197
88

72
92

40

% Sale
Price to List
Price

91.78%
94.12%
87.66%

96.96%
97.10%

98.78%

84.39%
96.55%
85.95%
96.77%

97.01%

97.711%

*Sales reported by the members of the Eastern Connecticut REALTORS® Information Service, Inc. do not
represent all sales. Information deemed reliable but not guaranteed.



Eastern Connecticut REALTORS® Information Service, Inc.

wrewmwee NEW LONDON COUNTY 2004 SALES BY TOWN
wor  MLS ® For Commercial Properties*

2004 2004 Volume 2004 2004 Median Days on % Sale
Units Average Sale Sale Price Market Price to List
Price Price

Bozrah 0
Colchester 0
East Lyme 2 $680,000 $340,000 $340,000 37 90.69%
Franklin 1 $260,000 $260,000 $260,000 132 86.96%
Griswold 5 $2,155,000 $431,000 $320,000 115 78.23%
Groton 6 $6,151,500 $1,025,250 $850,000 202 95.47%
Lebanon 0
Ledyard 1 $225,000 $225,000 $225,000 71 112.56%
Lisbon 0
Lyme 0
Montville 2 $556,500 $278,250 $278,250 55 92.75%
New London 11 $3,238,900 $294.,445 $270,000 353 88.47%
North Stonington 3 $267,000 $89,000 $93,500 81 84.09%
Norwich 11 $2,316,000 $210,545 $210,000 220 90.38%
Old Lyme 0
Preston 1 $150,000 $150,000 $150,000 630 24.00%
Salem 0
Sprague 1 $750,000 $750,000 $750,000 1 93.75%
Stonington 3 $1,414,900 $471,633 $258,000 274 97.65%
Voluntown 0
Waterford 6 $1,120,001 $186,667 $155,000 150 70.53%

*Sales reported by the members of the Eastern Connecticut REALTORS® Information Service, Inc. do not
represent all sales. Information deemed reliable but not guaranteed.



