

# NEW LONDON COUNTY 2004 SALES BY TOWN For Single Family Homes\*



	2004 Units	2004 Volume	2004 Average Sale Price	2004 Median Sale Price	Days on Market	% Sale Price to List Price
Bozrah	15	\$3,254,908	\$216,994	\$195,000	58	96.63%
Colchester	88	\$22,570,165	\$256,479	\$256,000	61	96.12%
East Lyme	223	\$79,802,372	\$357,858	\$299,900	81	96.18%
Franklin	14	\$3,644,800	\$260,343	\$242,500	53	96.90%
Griswold	162	\$36,197,756	\$223,443	\$200,000	80	98.68%
Groton	295	\$102,507,482	\$347,483	\$265,000	70	94.70%
Lebanon	34	\$7,301,822	\$214,759	\$239,950	89	95.47%
Ledyard	252	\$63,445,785	\$251,769	\$237,750	58	98.14%
Lisbon	48	\$11,572,240	\$241,088	\$246,500	43	95.78%
Lyme	93	\$41,927,400	\$450,832	\$385,000	116	94.39%
Montville	258	\$60,983,774	\$236,371	\$224,500	69	98.38%
New London	211	\$47,268,745	\$224,022	\$179,000	61	94.68%
North Stonington	62	\$17,559,632	\$283,220	\$259,450	64	97.42%
Norwich	397	\$72,696,549	\$183,115	\$173,900	56	97.52%
Old Lyme	76	\$30,413,000	\$400,171	\$345,000	108	94.02%
Preston	59	\$16,090,923	\$272,728	\$249,900	67	96.09%
Salem	63	\$21,052,183	\$334,162	\$314,900	67	98.75%
Sprague	25	\$5,489,100	\$219,564	\$192,000	52	98.64%
Stonington	239	\$115,076,813	\$481,493	\$350,000	94	94.53%
Voluntown	37	\$9,733,020	\$263,055	\$237,500	65	96.67%
Waterford	246	\$72,869,890	\$296,219	\$255,000	72	96.17%

<sup>\*</sup>Sales reported by the members of the Eastern Connecticut REALTORS® Information Service, Inc. do not represent all sales. Information deemed reliable but not guaranteed.



### NEW LONDON COUNTY 2004 SALES BY TOWN For Condominiums\*



	2004 Units	2004 Volume	2004 Average Sale Price	2004 Median Sale Price	Days on Market	% Sale Price to List Price
Bozrah	0					
Colchester	17	\$2,515,300	\$147,959	\$132,900	37	98.73%
East Lyme	51	\$8,766,300	\$171,888	\$134,900	40	96.99%
Franklin	0					
Griswold	24	\$2,842,900	\$118,454	\$142,500	126	99.13%
Groton	136	\$21,297,303	\$156,598	\$149,900	56	97.69%
Lebanon	0					
Ledyard	29	\$3,951,206	\$136,248	\$134,900	70	97.84%
Lisbon	0					
Lyme	1	\$190,000	\$190,000	\$190,000	13	97.44%
Montville	13	\$1,317,600	\$101,354	\$95,000	18	97.35%
New London	64	\$7,860,704	\$122,824	\$103,500	68	98.92%
North Stonington	0					
Norwich	149	\$22,688,742	\$152,273	\$149,900	135	98.74%
Old Lyme	1	\$190,000	\$190,000	\$190,000	123	97.44%
Preston	0					
Salem	13	\$919,800	\$70,754	\$69,500	61	98.65%
Sprague	0					
Stonington	46	\$15,746,702	\$342,320	\$340,500	76	98.07%
Voluntown	0					
Waterford	56	\$8,942,300	\$159,684	\$154,450	32	98.42%

<sup>\*</sup>Sales reported by the members of the Eastern Connecticut REALTORS® Information Service, Inc. do not represent all sales. Information deemed reliable but not guaranteed.



### NEW LONDON COUNTY 2004 SALES BY TOWN For Mobile Homes\*



	2004 Units	2004 Volume	2004 Average Sale Price	2004 Median Sale Price	Days on Market	% Sale Price to List Price
Bozrah	0					
Colchester	0					
East Lyme	0					
Franklin	0					
Griswold	8	\$529,250	\$66,156	\$35,000	75	88.90%
Groton	21	\$577,290	\$27,490	\$23,000	58	93.88%
Lebanon	0					
Ledyard	7	\$364,000	\$52,000	\$40,000	42	88.07%
Lisbon	1	\$61,000	\$61,000	\$61,000	8	81.44%
Lyme	0					
Montville	11	\$354,400	\$32,218	\$32,000	80	93.29%
New London	0					
North Stonington	1	\$153,600	\$153,600	\$153,600	20	96.06%
Norwich	6	\$184,000	\$30,667	\$30,000	39	88.03%
Old Lyme	0					
Preston	0					
Salem	1	\$50,000	\$50,000	\$50,000	54	100.00%
Sprague	0					
Stonington	11	\$315,500	\$28,682	\$26,500	106	90.61%
Voluntown	0					
Waterford	4	\$152,900	\$38,225	\$34,950	107	99.35%

<sup>\*</sup>Sales reported by the members of the Eastern Connecticut REALTORS® Information Service, Inc. do not represent all sales. Information deemed reliable but not guaranteed.



### NEW LONDON COUNTY 2004 SALES BY TOWN For Land (Residential)\*



	2004 Units	2004 Volume	2004 Average Sale Price	2004 Median Sale Price	Days on Market	% Sale Price to List Price
Bozrah	5	\$554,000	\$110,800	\$75,000	94	88.08%
Colchester	3	\$486,500	\$162,167	\$200,000	185	67.15%
East Lyme	20	\$3,128,900	\$156,445	\$159,900	179	97.78%
Franklin	0					
Griswold	18	\$2,760,500	\$153,361	\$90,000	152	88.63%
Groton	14	\$2,733,860	\$195,276	\$175,000	121	91.26%
Lebanon	8	\$437,830	\$54,729	\$62,450	75	71.35%
Ledyard	41	\$5,620,200	\$137,078	\$105,000	120	95.87%
Lisbon	2	\$101,100	\$50,550	\$50,550	30	78.43%
Lyme	8	\$1,970,105	\$246,263	\$279,950	137	77.59%
Montville	21	\$2,612,900	\$124,424	\$75,000	66	82.74%
New London	8	\$938,501	\$117,313	\$57,250	30	71.95%
North Stonington	14	\$2,003,500	\$143,107	\$142,500	109	95.43%
Norwich	22	\$1,876,100	\$85,277	\$75,000	259	95.10%
Old Lyme	4	\$800,104	\$200,026	\$162,450	55	74.78%
Preston	12	\$163,600	\$13,633	\$108,000	30	84.69%
Salem	22	\$2,939,800	\$133,627	\$92,250	237	71.62%
Sprague	9	\$2,171,800	\$241,311	\$160,000	98	94.27%
Stonington	19	\$8,093,900	\$425,995	\$275,000	193	88.12%
Voluntown	7	\$583,900	\$83,414	\$69,900	98	85.53%
Waterford	15	\$3,198,500	\$213,233	\$114,000	173	84.37%

<sup>\*</sup>Sales reported by the members of the Eastern Connecticut REALTORS® Information Service, Inc. do not represent all sales. Information deemed reliable but not guaranteed.



## **IEW LONDON COUNTY 2004 SALES BY TOWN For Multi Family Properties\***



	2004 Units	2004 Volume	2004 Average Sale Price	2004 Median Sale Price	Days on Market	% Sale Price to List Price
Bozrah	1	\$229,000	\$229,000	\$229,000	21	91.78%
Colchester	3	\$719,900	\$239,967	\$264,900	41	94.12%
East Lyme	4	\$1,100,000	\$275,000	\$210,000	57	87.66%
Franklin	0					
Griswold	19	\$3,151,300	\$165,858	\$165,000	43	96.96%
Groton	26	\$5,637,000	\$216,808	\$225,000	43	97.10%
Lebanon	0					
Ledyard	2	\$405,000	\$202,500	\$202,500	45	98.78%
Lisbon	0					
Lyme	0					
Montville	11	\$2,185,400	\$198,673	\$185,000	46	84.39%
New London	108	\$20,401,820	\$188,906	\$180,000	55	96.55%
North Stonington	1	\$159,000	\$159,000	\$159,000	197	85.95%
Norwich	135	\$25,592,893	\$189,577	\$187,500	88	96.77%
Old Lyme	0					
Preston	0					
Salem	0					
Sprague	12	\$2,067,900	\$172,325	\$158,000	72	97.01%
Stonington	24	\$7,021,900	\$262,500	\$73	92	
Voluntown	0					
Waterford	8	\$1,937,700	\$242,213	\$199,900	40	97.71%

<sup>\*</sup>Sales reported by the members of the Eastern Connecticut REALTORS® Information Service, Inc. do not represent all sales. Information deemed reliable but not guaranteed.



# NEW LONDON COUNTY 2004 SALES BY TOWN For Commercial Properties\*



	2004 Units	2004 Volume	2004 Average Sale Price	2004 Median Sale Price	Days on Market	% Sale Price to List Price
Bozrah	0					
Colchester	0					
East Lyme	2	\$680,000	\$340,000	\$340,000	37	90.69%
Franklin	1	\$260,000	\$260,000	\$260,000	132	86.96%
Griswold	5	\$2,155,000	\$431,000	\$320,000	115	78.23%
Groton	6	\$6,151,500	\$1,025,250	\$850,000	202	95.47%
Lebanon	0					
Ledyard	1	\$225,000	\$225,000	\$225,000	71	112.56%
Lisbon	0					
Lyme	0					
Montville	2	\$556,500	\$278,250	\$278,250	55	92.75%
New London	11	\$3,238,900	\$294,445	\$270,000	353	88.47%
North Stonington	3	\$267,000	\$89,000	\$93,500	81	84.09%
Norwich	11	\$2,316,000	\$210,545	\$210,000	220	90.38%
Old Lyme	0					
Preston	1	\$150,000	\$150,000	\$150,000	630	24.00%
Salem	0					
Sprague	1	\$750,000	\$750,000	\$750,000	1	93.75%
Stonington	3	\$1,414,900	\$471,633	\$258,000	274	97.65%
Voluntown	0					
Waterford	6	\$1,120,001	\$186,667	\$155,000	150	70.53%

<sup>\*</sup>Sales reported by the members of the Eastern Connecticut REALTORS® Information Service, Inc. do not represent all sales. Information deemed reliable but not guaranteed.